
CEF Impeller Crossover Guide for Inboards A= Shaft B= Overall C= Blade Depth

CEF CODE
No. of 

Blades
A B C

INSERT

DRIVE TYPE
CATERPILLAR CUMMINS DETROIT DJ

FISCHER

PANDA
JABSCO JMP JOHNSON KOHLER LOMBARDINI MERCRUISER

500100GX 6 9.54 39.6 18.94 PIN 08-41-0601 4528-0001 7001 09-806B 875807

500102T 8 15.9 65 50.2 KEY 09-46-0801

08-46-0801

4598-0001 7410-01

500103GT 12 15.9 62 31.7 KEY 08-38-1201 18838-0001 7192

500105GT 9 22.5 96 63.1 SPLINE 1L4774 160596 

10556540

166758

556540

5193553 003-0901 836-0001 8000K 09-1029B

500106GT 8 14.29 65 50.2 SPLINE 263-7536 65007 001-0801 920-0001 7400K 09-1028B 352122 42002060 47-801332602

500107GT 12 14.29 57 31.6 SPLINE 2323198 08-21-1201 J009-1027B-1 1210-0001

3085-0001

7100K 09-1027B

500108CGT 12 15.93 57 31.6 KEY 08-22-1201 4568-0001

500109T 8 16.85 66.5 50.6 SINGLE 

FLAT DRIVE

09-201-1003 47-59362T1

47-59362Q01

500113 6 8 31.3 11.9 SINGLE

FLAT DRIVE

1411-0001

1414-0001

500114T 10 14.29 65 50.1 SPLINE 7C-3286 879194186 003-1201 17937-0001 7426

500115T 9 22.5 95 88.5 SPLINE 086-0901 6760-0001 8200 09-802B

500116GX 6 12.66 50.8 22.1 PIN 09-108-0601 673-0001 7051 09-1026B 42001930

500120GT 12 15.9 65.2 41.3 KEY 08-20-1201 18948-0001 7300 09-702B

500121GX 6 12 39.6 19.2 PIN 08-31-0601 22405-0001 7000 09-808B 42001940

500124 12 14.29 57 48.2 SPLINE 09-105-1201 13554-0001 09-0812B

500129 6 12.75 50.8 22.1 KEY 08-37-0601 22799-0001 7052 09-827 250872

229955

500130GT

6 8 31.75 12 SINGLE 

FLAT DRIVE

14609-0001

14787-0001

1414-0001

6000

500133G 10 14.29 57.18 50.25 SPLINE 18777-0001

500135T 12 22.2 95 63.1 SPLINE 5L6042

1W9046

8924838 003-1201 17935-0001 8100 09-819B

500144 9 22.5 117.6 88.5 SPLINE 08-15-0901

08-14-1001

17240-0001

18789-0001

9001

500145GT 12 22.5 95 88.5 SPLINE 4L8470 008503 5196168 086-1201 17936-0001

21676-0001

8301 09-0814B

500146 10 12.17 51.8 22 PIN 18653-0001 7070 42002040

500152 12 20.2 95 88.5 DOUBLE 

FLAT DRIVE

3N4859

5N9360

217308 088-1201 17370-0001 8300

500153 8 14.29 58.65 36.65 SPLINE 7E-3022 08-15-1001

08-16-0901

18786-0001 9000K

500155 10 12.66 51.8 22 PIN 08-40-0801 11979-0001 7200K

500156GX 10 13.42 57.18 50.28 DOUBLE

 FLAT DRIVE

 18673-0001 7071K

500157 8 11.4 66.5 50.6 DOUBLE

FLAT DRIVE

008-1001 50461-1001

500159G 8 15.93 65.2 50.2 KEY 09-47-0801  47-862232A2

47-8M0104229

500160 10 14.29 65 68.2 SPLINE 4599-0001GF   

500161 12 22.5 65.8 80 SPLINE 09-42-1001 31130-0061 7420K 09-821B 47-831311350

500162G 12 22.5 95 95 SPLINE 09-44-1201  7376K 92-821B

500163G 12 20.1 84 73.5 KEY  09-45-1201 17938-0001 8326K

500164GT 12 15.95 62.2 22.4 KEY 1W5664

7E0321

3802444

3897337

3916852

3925236

08-19-1201 18958-0001 7600K  

500165G 12 12.8 56.6 19.8 KEY 09-106-1201  7172K 229826



CEF CODE
No. of 

Blades
A B C

INSERT

DRIVE TYPE
CATERPILLAR CUMMINS DETROIT DJ

FISCHER

PANDA
JABSCO JMP JOHNSON KOHLER LOMBARDINI MERCRUISER

500166G 12 16 65 51.2 KEY  08-32-1201 7110K

500167G 12 16 57 31.6 KEY 3393862

3916720

3349198

08-36-1201 18327-0001 7352K  

500170CG 8 14.29 65.2 75.65 SPLINE    09-0801B

500177GT 12 16.1 84 73 PULLER

DRIVE

3N5895   17018-0001

17018-0001B

7446K

500181G 12 20.7 94.5 101.5 PULLER 

DRIVE

 3974456 08-35-1201 7608K

500182G 12 20 94.5 79.8 PULLER 

DRIVE

1095324

1095327

1230492

2485561

401940309-

705BT-1

4933743

08-33-1201 8350K 09-705BT-1

500183G 6 12.2 19 40 SINGLE 

FLAT DRIVE

3972366 08-34-1201    

500190G 12 20 94.5 101.5 PULLER 

DRIVE

 132-0415 09-107-0601 7013 359978

500192GX 10 24.35 114.3 109.5 PULLER 

DRIVE

2968388 4933742 8359

500193GX 6 22.4 89 32.5 KEY 3228595  

500301N 6 22.3 60 33.8 KEY 47-43026-T2

47-430262Q02

500313G 6 22.3 60 33.8 KEY 47-30221

47-65960

47-803631T

47-89984T4

47-F694065

CEF CODE
No. of 

Blades
A B C

INSERT

DRIVE TYPE
NANNI OBERDORFER ONAN OMC/COBRA PERKINS SHERWOOD SOLE VOLVO-PENTA WESTERBEKE YANMAR

500100GX 6 9.54 39.6 18.94 PIN 908200300  132-0859 24880272 9979 875807-0

876554-7

803729

833550

3586494

21972908

 104211-42070

104211-42071

500102T 8 15.9 65 50.2 KEY 6603 10187

12338

818680

500103GT 12 15.9 62 31.7 KEY 132-0117

132-0317

NA900010 NA 

9000107 

24880178

9959K 835512-5

3854286

33104

11907

500105GT 9 22.5 96 63.1 SPLINE C7054  875736-1

807904

875660-3

21730344

21430184

 21951360

500106GT 8 14.29 65 50.2 SPLINE 970312423 7441 132-0436 24880031 347.11.008 875593-6 

801277 

825941

877061

3841697

21951356

127610-42200

127610-42270

500107GT 12 14.29 57 31.6 SPLINE 970604530 08-21-1201

132-0162

0460038

24880190

35111008 3862281

875811-2

877400

21951346

3858256-

3862567

3855546-

3856039

21951348

302571 129470-42530

129470-42532

129670-42531

127610-42270

500108CGT 12 15.93 57 31.6 KEY B6620 145410-46090

124310-46090

145410-46050



CEF CODE
No. of 

Blades
A B C

INSERT

DRIVE TYPE
NANNI OBERDORFER ONAN OMC/COBRA PERKINS SHERWOOD SOLE VOLVO-PENTA WESTERBEKE YANMAR

500109T 8 16.85 66.5 50.6 SINGLE 

FLAT DRIVE

500113 6 8 31.3 11.9 SINGLE

FLAT DRIVE

128176-42071

500114T 10 14.29 65 50.1 SPLINE 970544310 7441 4600247

460024

24880031

18200K 347.11.008 3588475 127610-42200

500115T 9 22.5 95 88.5 SPLINE

500116GX 6 12.66 50.8 22.1 PIN 24880194
804696

875808-8

876690

89705

3593659

21951344

3580066

3586497

22222936

500120GT 12 15.9 65.2 41.3 KEY 8922 132-0349

132-0349

541-1521

NA900012 10615K 835874 33779

500121GX 6 12 39.6 19.2 PIN 970434013 132-0310

132-0311

3586496

875583-7

21951342

833995

32620

46622

500124 12 14.29 57 48.2 SPLINE 119773-42600-01

500129 6 12.75 50.8 22.1 KEY 104223-42091

124223-42092

128620-42200

128296-42070

500130GT

6 8 31.75 12 SINGLE 

FLAT DRIVE

128170-42070

500133G 10 14.29 57.18 50.25 SPLINE 834794

876120

500135T 12 22.2 95 63.1 SPLINE 1300/1600 7054

JO50035

877066

21951362

500144 9 22.5 117.6 88.5 SPLINE

500145GT 12 22.5 95 88.5 SPLINE 460027 875697

875814

21951364

16500-35270

500146 10 12.17 51.8 22 PIN 4.110.M

500152 12 20.2 95 88.5 DOUBLE 

FLAT DRIVE

500153 8 14.29 58.65 36.65 SPLINE

500155 10 12.66 51.8 22 PIN

500156GX 10 13.42 57.18 50.28 DOUBLE

 FLAT DRIVE

24880194

500157 8 11.4 66.5 50.6 DOUBLE

FLAT DRIVE

500159G 8 15.93 65.2 50.2 KEY  

500160 10 14.29 65 68.2 SPLINE PM14320/620

500161 12 22.5 65.8 80 SPLINE 394.11.008 119593-42200

119593-42202

500162G 12 22.5 95 95 SPLINE 876771

21951358

3887761

119574-42550

119574-42552

500163G 12 20.1 84 73.5 KEY  3830459 14867-42830

500164GT 12 15.95 62.2 22.4 KEY 17000K  

500165G 12 12.8 56.6 19.8 KEY  9000K 302875 128620-42200



CEF CODE
No. of 

Blades
A B C

INSERT

DRIVE TYPE
NANNI OBERDORFER ONAN OMC/COBRA PERKINS SHERWOOD SOLE VOLVO-PENTA WESTERBEKE YANMAR

500166G 12 16 65 51.2 KEY 132-0358

132-0375

132-0379

132-0459

132-0498

541-1519

10077K 33112

11764

33100

500167G 12 16 57 31.6 KEY 15000K

500170CG 8 14.29 65.2 75.65 SPLINE 875575-3

21951350

831182

500177GT 12 16.1 84 73 PULLER

DRIVE

 21730348

3588474

3588476

3593573

3583602

3819486

500181G 12 20.7 94.5 101.5 PULLER 

DRIVE

27000K

500182G 12 20 94.5 79.8 PULLER 

DRIVE

18000K

500183G 6 12.2 19 40 SINGLE 

FLAT DRIVE

26000K

500190G 12 20 94.5 101.5 PULLER 

DRIVE

132-0407

132-0415

132-0493

132-0430

132-0395

8000K

500192GX 10 24.35 114.3 109.5 PULLER 

DRIVE

29000K 128620-42201

500193GX 6 22.4 89 32.5 KEY 30000K

500301N 6 22.3 60 33.8 KEY

500313G 6 22.3 60 33.8 KEY


